
Item 5 Annex 2 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April – June 2014 

 
Copt Hill 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount Balance at 
April 2014 

Project 
approvals 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 03.04.14 Houghton Bowls - Contribution towards costs of 
celebrating 50th Anniversary 

£104  £104   

 25.04.14 Eppleton Cricket Club - Contribution towards cost 
of replacing timber floor as a result of floor becoming 
unsafe through decay. 

£2,335  £2,335   

 Total  £12,889.76 £2,439  £10,450.76 

Hetton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount Balance at 
April 2014 

Project 
approvals 

 Balance 
Remaining 

 03.04.14 Houghton Bowls - Contribution towards costs of 
celebrating 50th Anniversary 

£48  £48   

 25.04.14 Friends of Bramble Hollow - Contribution towards 
the cost of erecting 2 new awnings to create a shady area 
for residents 

£410  £410   

 25.04.14 Hetton School - Contribution towards the cost of 
international sporting event. Grant will be used to support 
young people who would otherwise not be able to take 
part. 

£2,000  £2,000   

 21.05.14 Hetton & Lyons Mother’s Union - Xmas Lunch for 
70 members & friends 

£700  £700   

 21.05.14 Thursday Bingo Club - Xmas Lunch for 30 
members 

£250  £250   

 21.05.14 Easington Lane Senior Citizens Club - Xmas 
Lunch for 45 members & friends plus entertainment 

£938.60  £938.60   

 Total   £13,088 £4,346.60  £8,741.40 
Houghton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount Balance at 
April 2014 

Project 
approvals 

 Balance 
Remaining 

 03.04.14 Houghton Bowls - Contribution towards costs of 
celebrating 50th Anniversary 

£544  £544   

 21.05.14 Bank Head Independent Methodists Church -  
Contribution towards the cost of new entrance door 

£1,000  £1,000   



 Total   £13,917.50 £1,544  £12,373.50 
Shiney 
Row 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount Balance at 
April 2014 

Project 
approvals 

 Balance 
Remaining 

 03.04.14 Houghton Bowls - Contribution towards costs of 
celebrating 50th Anniversary £104 

 
£104 

  

 25.04.14 New Herrington Miners Banner Group -
Contribution towards costs of attending Durham Miners 
Gala £400 

 

£400 

  

 21.05.14 Friends of Gillwood Court £640  £640   

 21.05.14 Penshaw Catholic Women’s Guild £500  £500   
 11.11.13 Trinity Methodist Church – grant awarded for 5 

new radiators, more work needs to be done so have 
returned the grant in order to re-assess the position 

   £250  

 Total  £11,859 £1,644 £250 £10,465 
Overall 
Totals 

  £51,754.26 £9,973.60 £250 £42,030.66 

 


	Project
	Project
	Project
	Project

